Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2020-21 Reply Serial No.

FHB(FE)086
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY
(Question Serial No. 0221)
Head: (49) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not specified

Programme: (3) Market Management and Hawker Control

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (Miss Vivian LAU)

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

Please set out in tabular form the total number of stalls, the number of vacant stalls as well as the vacancy rate in each of the public cooked food markets across the territory in 2017,
2018 and 2019 respectively.

Asked by: Hon CHEUNG Yu-yan, Tommy (LegCo internal reference no.: 15)

Reply:
The information sought is set out at Annex.
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No. of vacant stalls

Vacancy rate °

Serial | Name of cooked food No. of stalls (of which frozen °) as at 31 December
no. market® as at 31 December
2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019
1 Chai Wan Kok Cooked Food | 32 32 32 2(2) | 4(4) | 6(6) | 6% [12.5%| 19%
Market
2 Cheung Chau Cooked Food 17 17 17 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Market
3 Cheung Tat Road Cooked 12 12 12 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Food Market
4 Fo Tan (East) Cooked Food 24 24 24 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Market
5 Fo Tan (West) Cooked Food 15 15 15 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Market
5 Hung Cheung Cooked Food 11 11 11 0 1(0) | 1(0) | 0% | 9% 9%
Market
7 Ka Ting Cooked Food 15 15 15 6(6) | 6(6) | 6(6) | 40% | 40% | 40%
Market
8 Kik Yeung Road Cooked 14 14 14 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Food Market
9 Kin Wing Cooked Food 17 17 17 0 0 0 0% [ 0% 0%
Market
10 Kin Yip Street Cooked Food 14 14 14 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Market
11 Kut Shing Street Cooked 11 11 11 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Food Market
12 Kwai Shun Street Cooked 11 11 11 11 | 1D | 1) | 9% | 9% 9%
Food Market
13 Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse | 29 29 29 10 | 1D | 1) | 3% | 3% 3%
Cooked Food Market
14 Mong Kok Cooked Food 14 14 14 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Market
15 Mui Wo Cooked Food 20 20 20 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Market
16 Nam Long Shan Road 28 28 28 5@3) | 5(55) | 5(5) | 18% | 18% | 18%
Cooked Food Market
17 Queen Street Cooked Food 11 11 11 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Market
18 f/lze ihan Street Cooked Food| 17 17 17 2(2) | 3(3) | 3(3) | 12% | 18% | 18%
arket
19 Tai Tong Road Cooked Food | 18 18 18 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Market
20 Tsing Yeung Cooked Food 18 18 18 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Market
21 "\r/lsurll( Yip Cooked Food 56 56 56 44) | 44) | 48 | ™% | 7% 7%
arket
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No. of vacant stalls

Serial|  Name of cooked food No. of stalls (of which frozen °)
no. market® as at 31 December

Vacancy rate °
as at 31 December

2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019

99 Tung Yuen Street Cooked 8 8 8 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%
Food Market
93 Wo Yi Hop Road Cooked 18 18 18 0 0 0 0% | 0% 0%

Food Market

The figures in respect of 2 cooked food markets closed in February and June 2019 respectively are excluded.

Including the number of vacant stalls that are frozen for reasons such as forthcoming Improvement works.

Vacancy rate is the percentage of stalls not leased versus the total number of stalls in a market. Degree of activity of let-out stalls varies.

- End -
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